Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") and further to our earlier intimation dated May 30, 2025, 

relating to investment proposals, we wish to inform you that Imperial Hospital and Research Centre 

Limited, a subsidiary in which Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited holds a 90% equity stake, has 

since acquired 6,48,468 (Six Lakh Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight) equity shares of 

face value Rs.100/- each of Belenus Champion Hospitals Private Limited ("Belenus") from the 

existing shareholders at a price of Rs. 136.14 per share for a total value of Rs. 88.28 million. 

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing